
 

 

 
 
 

 
TMS E-News - 1/19/18 - ​Happy New Year TMS Families! 
 

 

In the afternoon, please use the parking spots to wait for your student.  

DO NOT park along the curb as this blocks the flow of traffic. 

PLEASE DO NOT use the entrance as an exit!  

 
8th Grade Panoramic Photo Picture Day:  ​January 23rd, 8th grade panoramic picture 
day!  Forms have been passed out to students.  The forms MUST be turned in the day of the 
picture.  There are two sizes:  Package A - 10 x 30 - $22.00; Package B - 8 x 24 - $20.00.  You 
can pay online:  mylifetouch.com.  Use picture day ID#JC047359T0.  

 
Jan. 19 - 2nd Trimester Interims Sent Home 

Jan. 23 - Group/Activity and 8th Grade Panoramic Picture Day 
Jan. 25 - Parent/Teacher Conference  

Jan. 29-Feb. 1 - 8th Grade Butler Tech Visits 
Jan. 30 - First week of Camp Glen Helen 

 
 

College Credit Plus (CCP) can help students in grades 7-12 earn college and high school credits at 

the same time by taking college courses from community colleges or universities.  The purpose of this 

program is to promote rigorous academic pursuits and to provide a wide variety of options to 

college-ready students.  Taking a college course from a public college or university College Credit 

Plus is free.  That means no cost for tuition, books or fees.  If students choose to attend a private 

college or university, you may have limited costs. 

 

The THS School Counseling staff will be offering an informational CCP meeting on February 13 at 

5:00 pm in the PAC.  This meeting will provide an overview of the program, how to apply and the 

deadlines.  Representatives from local universities will be in attendance to provide college specific 

information.  

 

 

Any student that carries an inhaler or epipen at school must have a medication permit on file in the 

clinic.  Please call Terri Horvath RN at 273-3314 with any questions. Thank you. 

 

 

If you use Facebook or Twitter, please follow our pages for information coming out about TMS. You 

can find us on Facebook. Search Talawanda Middle School, and on Twitter at Talawanda MS 



 

 



 



 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

TMS Clubs!!! 

Please also visit our TMS web page to view clubs. 
 
Yearbook Club 
Plan, design yearbook 
Advisors: Sharon Oberschlake and Suzanne Burch 
oberschlakes@talawanda.org 
burchs@talawanda.org 
 
 
 
TMS Garden Club  
We are building a new TMS garden to learn about where our food comes from, how to grow it 
in the most environmentally responsible way possible, and eventually share what we grow 
with the cafeteria salad bar or the Oxford Food Pantry.  We will have our science classes test 
our soil, the STEAM club is helping build what we need, and we will research what grows best 
in our seasonal climate.  We will have guest speakers in the winter including botanists, 
members of Miami's Slow Food Initiative, and various others. 
Advisors: Amy Clay and Lindsay Krause 
claya@talawanda.org 
krausel@talawanda.org 
 
 
Math Club 
6th graders 
Miami University tutors every Thursday after school to help students with the math content, 
common misconceptions and preparation.  We currently have 46 students and about 14 Miami 
students participating. 
Advisors: Don Gloeckner and Tammi Waite 
gloecknerd@talawanda.org 
waitet@talawanda.org 
 
 
TMS Little Aggies 
Open to 6-8th grades 
Middle School Agricultural Program! 
Leadership, agriculture, & fun to be had by all! 



 

​Advisor: Mike Derringer, THS FFA teacher 
derringerm@talawanda.org 
Middle School Contact: Steven Hricko 
hrickos@talawanda.org 
 
 
Drama Club 

The purpose of the club is to put on an annual school musical. 

Advisor: Kelly Case (assisted by Beth Fryer) 

casek@talawanda.org 

fryerb@talawanda.org 

 
 
Peer Mediators 
We meet Wednesdays during 7th and 8th grade tutorial 
Students are being trained in conflict resolution and once they are fully trained, students will 
be able to help peers who are in conflict to resolve their issues peacefully using compromises 
and win/win solutions.  
Advisor: Laura Jewett 
jewettl@talawanda.org 
 
 
 
Student Council (elected students) 
Scheduled Meetings - Friday’s after school 
Gather student input hosts events, raise money, etc...  to benefit TMS 
Advisors: Steven Hricko and Samantha Koontz 
hrickos@talawanda.org 
koontzs@talawanda.org 
 
 
 
Mathcounts Competition Team 
A national middle school coaching and competitive mathematics program that promotes 
mathematics achievement through a series of fun and engaging "bee" style contests. The 
program provides engaging math programs to U.S. middle school students of all ability levels 
in order to build confidence and improve attitudes towards math and problem solving. 
Advisor: Lori Gloeckner  ​gloecknerl@talawanda.org 



 

STEAM Club (Engineering) 
Meetings as scheduled - generally about 2 times per month after school until 4/4:30. 
Science, Technology, Engineering, Art, Math are considered the core subject areas of 
invention and innovation.  STEAM club will look to provide students with opportunities to 
explore and create through multi-discipline (civil, electrical, chemical, mechanical, etc.) 
discussions and activities. 
Advisor: Eric Schlade 
schladee@talawanda.org 
 
 
NJHS 
Select group of students that meet during the regular school day.  Those students who are in 
NJHS are 8th graders and are inducted at the end of 7th grade. 
Beth Ziepfel and Megan Murray 
ziepfele@talawanda.org 
murraym@talawanda.org 
 
 
Guitar Club (The Shredi Knights) 
We learn how to practice, maintain and improve musical theory understanding and guitar 
upkeep. We also just do some jamming together to get used to playing with other musicians 
live! 
Advisor: Raj Sundram 
sundramr@talawanda.org 
 
 
Writer's Club  
Advisor: Cheri Day 
dayc@talawanda.org 
Talawanda Diversity Club 
Introducing the new Talawanda Middle School Diversity Club!  We are interested in spreading 
appreciation of the differences that every student brings to TMS, and celebrating what makes 
each one of us unique.  We will explore what we can do at school and in our greater 
community to help our place be safe and inclusive for all students. 
Advisor: Amy Clay 
claya@talawanda.org 


